
Strathallan PS & ELC 

Calendar of Events 2024-2025 

(Please note that dates are subject to change if necessary) 

TERM ONE 
Date Event(s) Time 

Thursday 12th September ELC – P7 Individual & Sibling Photos 
Thursday 19th September  Soft Start P1-P7 (Numeracy Focus) 09:15-09:45 

Wednesday 25th September  Nursery Stay & Play  09:00-09:45 
Friday 27th September  Macmillan Coffee Morning (P7 families only) 10:00-11:00 
Thursday 3rd October Nursery Stay & Play 14:00-14:45 
Wednesday 2nd October  Open Evening (Letter to follow) 15:30-18:00  
Friday 4th October End of Term 1 15:05 
TERM TWO 
Wednesday 30th October Parent Council Hallowe’en Disco (Letter to Follow) 

*Nursery & P1 Parents to stay with child* 
Nursery – P3 (16:30-17:45) 
P4 – P7 (18:00-19:15) 

Friday 1st November Nursery Stay & Play 09:00-09:45 
Friday 15th November  Inservice Day – School & ELC Closed to Pupils  
Monday 18th November  Nursery Stay & Play 14:00-14:45 
Thursday 21st November Soft Start P1-P7 (Literacy Focus)  09:15-09:45 
Wednesday 4th December Parent Council Christmas Fayre 15:30-17:00  
Thursday 12th December   Christmas Jumper Day  
Tuesday 17th December   P1-P2 (including P2s in P2/3) Nativity Performance  09:30-10:30 
Thursday 19th December  P3-P7 (including P3s in P2/3) Christmas Concert 09:30-10:30 
Friday 20th December End of Term 2 15:05 
TERM THREE 
Thursday 25th January Nursery Stay & Play  09:15-10:00 
Wednesday 29th January  Soft Start P1-P7 (Scottish Theme) 09:15-09:45 
Wednesday 12th February Inservice Day – School & ELC Closed to Pupils 
Thursday 13th February  HOLIDAY  
Friday 14th February HOLIDAY  
Tuesday 4th March Soft Start P1-P7 (STEM/IDL Theme) 09:15-09:45 
Tuesday 4th March Nursery Stay & Play  14:00-14:45 
Thursday 6th March  World Book Day 
Wednesday 12th March  Nursery Families Daffodil Tea Fundraiser (in school) 09:30-11:00 
Tuesday 18th March  Parents’ Evening (details to follow) Timings To Be Confirmed 
Thursday 20th March Parents’ Evening (details to follow) Timings To Be Confirmed 
Friday 28th March   Parent Council Colour Run (details to follow) 
Friday 4th April  End of Term 3 15:05 
TERM FOUR 
Monday 5th May  HOLIDAY 
Tuesday 6th May Nursery Stay & Play 09:00-09:45 
Wednesday 7th May  P7 Ardroy Information Session (Parents/Carers & Pupils) 16:30-17:15 
Tuesday 13th May   Soft Start P1-P7 (Health & Wellbeing Theme) 09:15-09:45 
Saturday 24th May Parent Council Summer Fayre  11:00-15:00 
Monday 26th May P7s to Ardroy (return Friday 30th May) 
Wednesday 28th May  Nursery Stay & Play  14:00-14:45 
Monday 2nd June   HOLIDAY 
Tuesday 3rd June Inservice Day – School & ELC Closed to Pupils 
Wednesday 4th June  Nursery-P7 Sports Day Timings To Be Confirmed  
Thursday 5th June  Transition to P1 Meeting for Parents/Carers 09:15-10:00 
Wednesday 11th June Nursery-P7 Sports Day (Reserve Date only)   
Friday 27th June   Report Cards Home 
Tuesday 1st July P7 Leavers’ Show to P7 Parents/Carers 14:00-15:00 
Wednesday 2nd July Meet the Teacher (pupils only) 
Thursday 3rd July  End of Session 24/25 
Friday 4th July HOLIDAY 
Summer Holidays 
Monday 7th July – Tuesday 19th August 2025 - Session 25/26 Starts Wednesday 20th August 2025 


